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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT.
ABBOTTABAD BENCH

Service Appeal No. 610/2018

t
Dr. Muhammad Irshad Govt, of KPK and othersVERSUS

SERVICE APPEAL

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth;-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

Para No. 1 is incorrect hence denied.1.

Para No. 2 is incorrect because appellant filed2.

instant appeal for his legal rights.

3. Para No. 3 incorrect.

4. Para No. 4 is incorrect.

Para No. 5 is incon*ect.5.

Para No. 6 is incorrect.6.

In reply of para No. 7 in financial matter no7.

limitation runs for filling appeal.

Para No. 8 is subject to proof8.
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t
ON FACTS;-

1. Para No. 1 need no reply.

2. Para No. 2 is incoirect appellant since 17/05/2007
r'

to June, 2014 performed his duty with full

devotion and liabilities. Copy of attendance

register is annexed as Annexure “A”.

In reply of Para No. 3 respondent paid all salaries3.

to the appellant but letter on issue letter and stated

that payment which was made was not sanctioned

hence your are directed to returned the same to the

Govt. Therefore appellant returned the same on the

direction of respondents. Copy of letter is annexed

as annexure “B”.

4. Para No. 4 is incorrect. Record of attendance is

already annexed.

5. Para No. 5 is incorrect because respondents at the

time of regularization ignored all basic and legal

requirement and against the well known precedents

of Natural Justice as well as judgment of Supreme i

Courts on the subject matter.

6. Para No. 6 is correct.
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Para No. 7 is incorrect hence denied.7.

ON GROUNDS; -

Para (a) of reply/ comments is incorrect hence 
denied.

a.

b. Para (b) of comments is incorrect. (

Para (c) is incorrect.c.

d. Para (d) is incorrect.

Para (e) is incorrect.e.

In the light of rejoinder and appeal may kindly be
accepted

...APPELLANT
Through

Dated; 3 j /2019

(HAMAYUN K 
Advocate High Court Abbottabad
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Br>V 5-3
From:

Homeo Dr. Muhammad Irshad

DHQ Hospital Datagram

To:

The Medical Superintendent 

DHQ Hospital Datagram

Subject: Irregular Paympnt

With reference to your letter no 2748-52 dated 23 October 2014:

It is submitted that claim for of the pay and allowances was prepared by 

was put up to me for signature. I signed the 
Later the claim was passed by the district account 

my account. Now I have been intimated that the 
loss to the Government funds. Though 1 have deposited 

the said amount as per your instruction (copy of challan attached) but I have failed to 

understand that what illegal act including robbery and embetzlement as mentioned in your 
letter under reference was undertaken by me by signing the pay and ailowances claim where I 

was supposed to sign. Following is submitted for your consideration and evaluation, please:-

arrears
■ the concerned account staff of the hospital which 

claim and returned to the accounts branch.
office and the amount was credited in 
has illegally beemdrawn by amount

me

1. There is a proper procedure for initiating claims for pay arid allowances where the 
claims are made and forwarded by the accounts branch of the hospitai to the distract account 
office, claims are prepared after obtaining the signature of concerned individuai and then the 

approval of the competent authority of the hospital i.e. Medical Superintendent. The claims are
then checked, vetted, verified and passed by the district account office if found valid and in line 

with reJevant,pules. V. .
•y"’

.'LJ.nci.efsigned neither have admihisfratiye control over the hospital 

eari get the amourit without vetting by the district account office. I 

account branch comes under the administrative control of the hospital 
medical superintendent of the hospital and if there i

2.
I account branch nor- ■ ■ ;

Moreover, the hospital

management and 
functioning failure including 

transgression of rules then the authority controlling it is responsible for its acts.
ts a

i

3. In this particular case undersigned had no control over the accounts branch/ account 
clerk and Just affixed the signature against the name of individual of which the claim is 

prepared. Now it is the responsibility of hospital management and district account office to



/

2

ensure that all relevant procedure have been followed 
the medical superintendent.

including the approval and signature of

thP f I f understand that how I. have been blamed for
adore of the accounts branch/ hospital management for ensuring the implementation of 

he ,nstruct,ons and rules on the subject where as l have no administrative coLZer Z
I

laid down rule and regulations.

Forwarded as desired in the letter under reference and for the information andkind consideration, please.

Homeo Dr. Muhammad Irshad 

DHQ Hospital Batagram

7MkldFMt^ 5 ^o -u 2^/lf ■-■'t. -No..

....Copies forwarded to the:

ices, Pukh;tunkhwa;f^^^^ ..

■ ■

2 ; Direcfpf,General Health Servi

For information and necessary action, please.

^ ’
u*-

1 1L\
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BANK 0^ PAKISTAN 3ft

Dated the __—4

/' :j? —2oo

jQf ^ ni^ff

% {OY^iA'l \ •

Received from the 

redited to Government atyw^HftJ^

^7-ty'
^ «

the sum of Rs fair
to be c m
on account of

' '•• < 0.//M
Kfty I/iP A\jent. .wnd toi^^syee^

Note: The Bank AgentiS1!«t«ited Aot to^<^m5S^j

and clearly v

•efullyboth portion the invoice are c<l>s

\
• (Seef^rse):

200. • t

\
I
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Haripur,
Month:July 2014 ;P Sec:002 

HR7008 -MS District Head Quarter HS#: 1

HealthBucklei:Pars #:• 00371707
SOHAIL RAZZAQ 

MEDICAL OFFICER 
CHIC No.1330258673713 
GPF Interest AJjplied

16 Active Temporary

NTN: 
GPF # : 
Old #:

Hame:

HR7008
PAYS AND ALLOWANCES: 10,000.00 

1,818.00 
5,000.00 

909.00 
3,030.00 

909.00 
2,000.00 
1,500.00 
1,000.00 

, 328,158.00

OOOl-Basic Pay 
1000-House Rent Allowance 
1210-Convey Allowance 2005
1947- Medical Allow 15% (16-22)
1948- Adhoc Allowance 20100 50% 
1970-Adhoc-Relief Allow 2011 
2118-Adhoc'’Relief Allow (2012)

' ’2148-15% Adhoc Relief All-2013
2174-Adhoc Relief Allow-20i4 

Gross Pay and Allowances 
DEDUCTIONS:

IT Payable 
GPF Balance

->

900.00
1,760.00

250.00.
19.00 

173.00 
.3,000.00 
2,076.00 . 

21,120.00 
228.00

TAX:(3609) 
Subrc:

814.008,132.20 Deducted 
22,880.00 

3501-Renovolent Fund 
3511-Addl Group Insurance 
3604-Group Insurance 
6001-Adj . Benevolent XAind 

, 6P06-Adj. Group Insurance 
6075-Adj GPF
6145-Adj • Addl Group Insurance

29,849.00Total Deductions

290,309.00

LFP Quota:
NATIONAL BANK OF PAKAdda Darband Skinder 
CA 446-0

D.O.B
20.05.1965

07 Years 02 Months 012 Days

i
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Haripur Month:July 2014 
District Head Quarter H

p Sec:002 
HR7008 -MS

Health
S#: 2

Buckle:Pers #; 00371707 
Hame: NTN: 

GPF #; 
Old #:

SOHAIL RAZZAQ
MEDICAL OFFICER 

■ CNIC No.1330258673713 
GPF interest Applied

,16 Active Temporary
HR700'8;

PAYS AND ALLOWANCES: 
5002-iuijustment House Rent

Allowance

21,816.00 
60,000.00 
10,908.00. 
18,000.00 
36,360.00 
10,908.00 
24,000.00 

120,000.00

5011- Adj Conveyance
5012- Adju8tment Medical All 
5309-Adj. 15% Adhoc Allowance 
5898-Adj. Adhoc Allowance 50% 
5911-Adj. Adhoc Relief 2011 
5938-Adj.Adhoc Relief All 2012 
5801-Adj Basic Pay

328,158.00
Gross Pay and Allowances 

DEDUCTIONS:
IT Payable 
GPF Balance 
6211-CM KP Fund IDP,S-NW-2014

• 1 814.008,132.20 Deducted 
22,880.00 Subrc:

323.00

29,849.00
Total Deductions

298,309.00

LFP Quota:D. O. B
bank of PAKAdda Darband Skinder20.05.1965 , NATIONAL

CA 446-007 Years 02 Months 012 Days

: /

i.i.

.if..-
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFFICER^ATTAGRAM 
NO. GAD/DAO//BM/2014 2015/R.Pay slip/

I

^8Dated 31-10-2014

To
Dr, Muhammad Irshad 
Homeopathic DHQ Hospital 
Oattagram

~ Subject: ••^REVISED PAYSLIP
•: Memo','

: i ,' • ■'; .On' the.receipt of Governrhent of Khyber'.Pakhtuhkhwa. Health, Department'Not.ificaiion ; No-SHO-HI/i0-4/2005/HoiT-V;t;' -
Dated'27;:5-2014.The Co.mpetent Authority is pjease toiregularized the post.of Homeopathic.and iibb and regulurizin.iqh Service. ACT 2014 v.-iii; ■,' 
■qffcct.frcim 17-5-2007.'.' ; ,, , ‘

,, Your Pay and allowances is. hereby fixed on the fofio wing rates with'eflect from 1 7-2009 oh ward and you are am hot iv 
' to draw your pay and allowances as under.

BPS-16(6060-470-20160)
Pay on 1-7-2009 
HRA
UAA...
DA'

, ,AR-2009
Total

Rs.7000 
Rs.1818 
Rs.1500 . 
Rs.656 ■ 
Rs.1050 
Rs.12024

Pay on 1-12-2009
HRA
UAA

Rs.7470
Rs.1818
Rs.1500
R5.656
Rs,1121
Rs.12565

DA
, . AR2009

Total
Pay on l-7c2010 Rs.7470

Rs.1818 
Rs.1500 
Rs.1121 
Rs.1121 
Rs.3030 
Rs.16060

HRA
UAA
AR-2009
MA
AR-2010
Total
Payon 1-12-2010 
HRA

Rs.7940 
Rsl818 
RslSOO 
Rs.1191 
R5.1191 
Rs.3500 
Rs.1191 
Rs.18331

UAA i
DA
AR2009 
AR-10 

■ MA ’

Total

I

8-16(10000-800-34000) 
Payon 1-7-2011 Rs.13200

Rs.1818
Rs.1500
Rs.3500
Rs.1191
Rs.1191
Rs.22400

HRA
UAA
AR-2010 
MA ' 
AR2011.
Total

I

1

i



)

Rs.14000
Rs.1818
Rs.1500
,Rs.3500
Rs/1191
Rs.1191
Rs.23200

Pay on 1-12-2011
HRA
UAA
AR-2010 
MA ’

.. ,AR-2011.
pr:-: : Total

,■ ■^^Pavpri'1'7-2012 ' p ,,14000. 
:;HBA

' v'CA,'^ - 
'MA '■

* *

:
.'1818
'.5000,
1191
3500
1191
2800
31000

AR2010
AR2011
AR2012

. .Total ....
■ Pay on 1-12-2012 . 14800

HRA ■
. , GA 

. UAA 
AR2010’

- MA 
AR2011 

. AR2012 
Total

. Pay on 1-7-2013 
'• HRA

IBIS
5000
1500
3500
1191
1191
2960
31960
14800
1818

GA 5000
1500UAA

AR2010
MA'
AR2011
AR2012
AR2013
Total

3500
1191
1191
2960
2220
34180

1-12-2013 15600Pay on 
• HRA 1818

5000CA
1500
3500
1191
1191

UAA
ARZOIO'"'
MA
AR2011 • 
AR2012 
AR2013 ,
Total 

3120
2340
35260

Pay bn 1-7-2014 
HRA'.,

15600
1818
1500
5000
3500
1191
1191
3120

UAA
CA
AR2010 
MA ; i 
AR2011 
AR20i2



K/ 1
i-

4-

^/OB
AR2013
AR2014
Totaj__

2340
1560

-36820

Note: You are requested to the intervening period with effect fronvl-7-2009 to 30-6-2.014 nidy pipase 
settled from competent authority as.required under the rules. Reguiatioig. . ..

■ *■

I,-.'

Distriot Accounts Officer- 
B'a.ttagfam,

•oi

f.’.


